The Series 477AV Handheld Digital Manometer is now available with pressure, flow,
and velocity measurements along with a number of other convenient features. The built-in
air velocity and flow calculations provide accuracy and conserve time and error associated
with manual calculations. Also featured on this unit are adjustable zero and span values
for calibrating in the field as well as a damping feature to compensate for the fluctuating of
readings.
Air velocity kits include: Series 477AV handheld digital manometer, Model 166T 36˝  telescoping
pitot tube, (2) A-303 static pressure tips, (2) 4-1/2´ lengths 3/16˝  ID rubber tubing, A-397 step

latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
DIMENSIONS MAXIMUM PRESSURE / RESOLUTION
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
477AV: Handheld digital manometer
SERIES
477: Handheld digital manometer
OPTIONS
-COC: Certificate of calibration
-FC: Factory calibration
-NIST: NIST traceable calibration certificate
OPTIONS
-AV: Air velocity kit
RANGE
-000: 1 in w.c. (0.25 kPa)
-00: 4 in w.c. (1 kPa)
-0: 10 in w.c. (2.5 kPa)
-1: 20 in w.c. (5 kPa)
-2: 40 in w.c. (10 kPa)
-3: 200 in w.c. (50 kPa)
-4: 10 psi (70 kPa)
-5: 20 psi (140 kPa)
-6: 30 psi (200 kPa)
-7: 100 psi (700 kPa)
-8: 150 psi (1000 kPa)
RANGE
-000T: 1 in w.c. (0.25 kPa)
-00T: 4 in w.c. (1 kPa)
-0T: 10 in w.c. (2.5 kPa)
-1T: 20 in w.c. (5 kPa)
477AV
477
-4
-0T
AIR VELOCITY KIT
MANOMETER
-NIST
-AV
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
ACCESSORIES
Pressure Range Max Pressure Resolution
0 to 1 in w.c.
0 to 4 in w.c.
0 to 10 in w.c.
0 to 20 in w.c.
0 to 40 in w.c.
0 to 200 in w.c.
0 to 10 psi
0 to 20 psi
0 to 30 psi
0 to 100 psi
0 to 150 psi
5 psig
5 psig
5 psig
10 psig
10 psig
30 psig
30 psig
60 psig
60 psig
150 psig
200 psig
0.001
0.001